



vdk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 3595 OF 2019

Chandrakant Traymbak KuteAppellant

VERSUS

Ajit Hastimal Gandhi and others Respondents

.....

Mr. R. F. Totala, Advocate for the appellant
Mr. Anand Bhandari, Advocate for caveator – respondent no. 1

.....

[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH AND
SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, JJ.

DATE : 2nd December, 2019

ORDER :

1. **Admit.**
2. Learned counsel Mr. Anand Bhandari, appearing for respondent no. 1 – original plaintiff, waives notice.
3. Print dispensed with. Paper-book be expedited.

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

vdk/3595.19FA