



2026:BHC-AUG:16606-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO.3595 OF 2019

Chandrakant Tryambak Kute ... **APPELLANT**

VERSUS

Ajit Hastimal Gandhi & ors. ... **RESPONDENTS**

.....

Mr. R.P. Totla, Advocate holding for
Mr. A.P. Bhandari, Advocate for respondent No.1.

.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 11th JUNE, 2024

ORDER :

None for the appellant. Await service of respondents No.4A to 4D. The appellant shall take appropriate steps to serve the said respondents. Stand over to 8th July 2024.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-