



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

998 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3595 OF 2019

Chandrakant Traymbak Kute

..Appellant

**Versus**

Ajit Hastimal Gandhi and Ors

..Respondents

.....

Mr. Vedant Kabra h/f. Mr. Rameshwar F. Totala, Advocate for Appellant  
Mr. Anand Bhandari, Advocate for Respondent No.1

.....

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14059 OF 2019  
IN FA/3595/2019

.....

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND  
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

Dated : July 26, 2024

**PER COURT :-**

1. Mr. Vedant Kabra h/f. Mr. Rameshwar F. Totala, Advocate for Appellant submits that due to some medical emergency Mr. Totala has left the Court and seeks time.

2. Stand over to 02.08.2024.

( NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J. )

( R. G. AVACHAT, J. )