



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

946 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10796 OF 2025  
IN FA/3595/2019

Chandrakant Traymbak Kute  
*VERSUS*  
Ajit Hastimal Gandhi And Ors.

- ...
- Mr. Gandhi Amol Subhash, Advocate for Applicant
  - Mr. Anand Bhandari, Advocate for Respondent No. 1
- ...

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3595 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14059 OF 2019  
IN FA/3595/2019

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &  
VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : NOVEMBER 21, 2025

**PER COURT:**

1. Learned advocate for respondent No. 1 submits that learned advocate Mr. K. B. Borde has caused appearance for respondent Nos. 5 and 6.
2. Returnable date is extended for service on unserved respondent by four weeks.
3. Stand over to 19.12.2025.

[VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]