



2026:BHC-AUG:16606-DB

(1)

3-CA-10796-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

3 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10796 OF 2025
IN FA/3595/2019

Chandrakant Traymbak Kute

VERSUS

Ajit Hastimal Gandhi And Ors

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 3595 OF 2019

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14059 OF 2019

IN FA/3595/2019

...

Mr. Amol Subhash Gandhi, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. R. P. Totala h/f Mr. Anand Bhandari, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Abhijit Choudhari, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 16th JANUARY 2026.

PC :-

1. Learned Advocate Mr.Choudhari seeks some time to file reply.
2. Stand over to 06/02/2026.
3. Reply be filed positively before the next date by giving copy of the same to the Applicant well in advance.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]