



( 1 )

FA-3595-2019

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 3595 OF 2019**

Anil Mukundlal Abott (HUF) and Ors.

Appellants

Versus

Ajit Hastimal Gandhi and Ors.

Respondents

...

Mr. A. P. Bhandari, Advocate for the Appellants.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026.**

**PC :-**

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. It is informed that the parties have now arrived at a settlement. The compromise/consent terms need to be verified since the first appeal is listed tomorrow on board.
3. Office to record the compromise/consent terms during the course of the day.

**[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]**

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**